503332574 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3379192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRELL FORD	07/15/2014
KEN DAVISON	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQ ENERGY INC.	
Street Address:	22, 54129 - RGE RD 275	
City:	SPRUCE GROVE, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T7X 2S4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14727707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046891622
Email: mail@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 1140 - 625 HOWE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 9

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6C 2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50579-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OTTO ZSIGMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/OttoZsigmond/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503332574 REEL: 035769 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **FORD**, **Darrell**, 22, 54129 - RGE RD 275, Spruce Grove, Alberta, T7X 2S4, Canada; and **DAVISON**, **Ken**, 10283 Monte Bella Road, Lake Country, British Columbia, V4V 1K7, Canada (collectively the "**Assignors**"), to **IQ Energy Inc.**, having a place of business at 22, 54129 - RGE RD 275, Spruce Grove, Alberta, T7X 2S4, Canada (the "**Assignee**");

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled PROCESS FOR TREATING WASTE FEEDSTOCK AND GASIFIER FOR SAME for which a U.S. Provisional Patent Application will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the signing of this assignment (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the first, original and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, the Application, and any patent that may be granted for said invention in the World;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby confirm that in consideration for the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, the Application, and any patent that may be granted for said invention in the World, including the right to file further applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such

1

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, the Application, and any patent granted for said invention.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

This assignment may be signed in multiple counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignors:

Darrell FORD
Dated:

Witness:

Per: Mys

Cource Co.d

1rs. Denise Ford

15.3014

Ken DAVISON

Dated: Joょ

Witness:

Per:

Paula Thom

2

REEL: 035769 FRAME: 0468